## Received 7/18/2016 NMOCD Dist 2

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action** 

NABI1	1503	5797				OPERA	ГOR	$\boxtimes$	Initial R	Leport	I	Final Report
				tion Company 🕼		Contact Danny Velo, Production Foreman						
		Rivers Hwy		NM 88210			No. 575.703.336	50				_
Facility Na	me Coral	PWU 28 4H				Facility Type Oil Well						
Surface Ow	vner State			Mineral (	Owner	State	A	API No 30-015-39328				
				LOCA	TIOI	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter Section		Township	Range	Feet from the	North	/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line FEL		County		
P	28   19S   29E   330				FSL 990			E	ddy			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L	atitude: 32.6253	395	Lon	gitude: -104.074	521				
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele Produced Wa						Volume of Release 20BBLS			Volume Recovered 0BBLS			
Source of Re	lease					Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			
		n heater treate	<u>r</u>		7/14/2016 @ 10:00AM			7/14/2016 @10:00AM				
Was Immedi	iate Notice		Yes [	No Not Re	equired	If YES, To Whom? OCD-Mike Bratcher						
By Whom?					<u> </u>	Date and Hour						
Jesse Armendariz, Assistant Production Foreman						OCD-Mike Bratcher-7/14/2016@ 11:30AM						
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse N/A						
If a Waterco N/A	urse was I	mpacted, Des	scribe Ful	lly.*	<del>,</del>							
valves on the Control and I	vessels fro Data Acquis	m the product	tion heater CADA) di	fire. All tubing as were also shut in isconnected batter.  Faken.*	to preve	ent further rel	ease. All battery	power was				
20BBLS PW	released from	om a hole in the in the the in the heater tr	he fire tub	oing on the heater the approximate to								
regulations al public health should their of or the environ	Il operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	to report and acceptant adequately DCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain rece of a C-141 report investigate and report otance of a C-141	elease nort by the emediate	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thre	etive actions eport" does eat to groun	for release not relieve d water, su	es which the ope orface wa	n may end erator of l rater, hum	danger liability nan health
Signature: Dana DelaRosa						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name	e: Dana De	eLaRosa _			Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Field A	Admin Sup	port			Approval Da	1e:5/26/1	7 Expi	iration Dat	e: N	JA		
E-mail Address: dana.delarosa@dvn.com						Conditions of Approval: O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines						
Date: 7/18/	/2016	Phone: 5	75.746.55	94		<b>∃UBMIT</b>	REMEDIATIO	N PROP	OSALN	O		
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	ary			LATER T	HAN:(L) a	1011			200	7/20/
			N	ote: Late e	entry	by OC	D '				LKI	1-477

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: DeLaRosa, Dana < Dana.DeLaRosa@dvn.com>

**Sent:** Monday, July 18, 2016 9:07 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; agroves@slo.state.nm.us

Subject: Coral PWU 28 4H\_20BBLS PW 7.14.16

Attachments: Coral PWU 28 #4H 20BBLS PW, 7.14.16 Intial C141.doc; Coral PWU 28 #4H 20BBLS PW,

7.14.16\_GIS Image.pdf; Coral PWU 28 4H\_Pic 1 of 2.jpg; Coral PWU 28 4H\_Pic 2 of 2.jpg

## Good morning,

Attached is the Initial C141, GIS Image and photos for the 20BBL produced water release that occurred on 7.14.2016 at the Coral PWU 28 4H. The red dot on the GIS Image represents the approximate origin of release.

Thank you,

Field Admin Support

Dana De Sa Rosa

Production B-Schedule



Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575-746-5594

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.